
SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 05/01/2017                                          CITY OF ALAMEDA                                          EXPSTA11
TIME: 13:48:24                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund=’210’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: March 2017

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM

FUND−210 ALAMEDA FREE LIBRARY           
DEPARTMENT−5200 LIBRARY                 
PROGRAM−52101 LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION    
1ST SUBTOTAL−40000 SALARIES
                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
41100      REGULAR PAY                    302,698.00         23,627.53              .00       214,681.58         88,016.42     70.92
41120      SPECIAL PAY − PERSABLE           9,323.00               .00              .00              .00          9,323.00       .00
41130      SPECIAL PAY − NONPERS            9,369.00            956.80              .00         7,289.47          2,079.53     77.80
43100      PART−TIME PAY                   77,305.00          5,217.60              .00        42,518.84         34,786.16     55.00
45000      OTHER PAY                             .00               .00              .00         1,312.18         −1,312.18       .00
      TOTAL SALARIES                      398,695.00         29,801.93              .00       265,802.07        132,892.93     66.67

1ST SUBTOTAL−49100 BENEFITS
46000      POST EMPLOYMENT                  4,660.00            388.00              .00         3,492.00          1,168.00     74.94
49100      BENEFITS                           442.00             47.57              .00           380.56             61.44     86.10
49120      MEDICAL                         48,955.00          3,666.75              .00        32,359.10         16,595.90     66.10
49121      DENTAL                           4,695.00            378.30              .00         2,991.90          1,703.10     63.73
49122      MEDICARE                         5,781.00            208.47              .00           983.72          4,797.28     17.02
49124      LONG TERM DISABILITY             1,229.00             64.60              .00           516.80            712.20     42.05
49125      PERS−MISCELLANEOUS              60,111.00          4,551.84              .00        42,323.28         17,787.72     70.41
49127      PARS                             1,160.00             78.26              .00           637.78            522.22     54.98
      TOTAL BENEFITS                      127,033.00          9,383.79              .00        83,685.14         43,347.86     65.88

1ST SUBTOTAL−50000 SUPPLIES
51010      JANITORIAL SUPPLIES              2,500.00               .00           105.88         2,964.82           −570.70    122.83
53010      GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES          1,600.00               .00            51.83         2,335.70           −787.53    149.22
53020      COPYING SUPPLIES                 1,000.00               .00           500.00              .00            500.00     50.00
53050      FORMS PRINTING                   2,000.00               .00           134.54           865.46          1,000.00     50.00
      TOTAL SUPPLIES                        7,100.00               .00           792.25         6,165.98            141.77     98.00

1ST SUBTOTAL−60000 SERVICES
61030      FINANCIAL AUDITS                 1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
61060      CONTRACTUAL SERVICES           146,500.00            920.01        19,135.01        33,402.53         93,962.46     35.86
61070      PROMOTION/ADVERTISING              250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
61500      FINGERPRINTING                     100.00               .00              .00            96.00              4.00     96.00
62010      TELEPHONE                       21,203.00          2,140.12              .00        16,925.65          4,277.35     79.83
62020      CELLULAR PHONE                  33,000.00               .00        20,000.00        29,275.11        −16,275.11    149.32
62200      POSTAGE                          9,500.00            371.66              .00         4,506.71          4,993.29     47.44
62201      MAIL SERVICE                     6,000.00             75.00              .00           675.00          5,325.00     11.25
63010      ELECTRICITY                     62,036.00          4,914.74              .00        40,203.64         21,832.36     64.81
63020      NATURAL GAS                      4,000.00            320.89              .00         2,680.90          1,319.10     67.02
63030      WATER                            8,000.00            747.16              .00         5,083.95          2,916.05     63.55
63040      SEWER                            6,581.00               .00              .00         3,095.78          3,485.22     47.04
63050      DISPOSAL                           100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00
65100      MEETINGS/CONFERENCES                  .00               .00              .00           475.00           −475.00       .00
65110      MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT              500.00             14.23              .00           132.71            367.29     26.54
65120      AUTO ALLOWANCE                   3,066.00               .00              .00              .00          3,066.00       .00
65140      TRAVEL EXPENSE                        .00               .00              .00             5.00             −5.00       .00
65190      ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP          12,700.00            310.00              .00        10,951.00          1,749.00     86.23
66300      JANITORIAL SERVICES             53,045.00          4,498.00        13,788.65        40,211.35           −955.00    101.80
66400      MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS           21,400.00            431.54         3,068.74        13,161.98          5,169.28     75.84



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 05/01/2017                                          CITY OF ALAMEDA                                          EXPSTA11
TIME: 13:48:24                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund=’210’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: March 2017

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM

FUND−210 ALAMEDA FREE LIBRARY           
DEPARTMENT−5200 LIBRARY                 
PROGRAM−52101 LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION    
1ST SUBTOTAL−60000 SERVICES
                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
      TOTAL SERVICES                      389,481.00         14,743.35        55,992.40       200,882.31        132,606.29     65.95

1ST SUBTOTAL−83000 FIXED CHARGES
83101      COST ALLOCATION                112,166.00          9,347.00              .00        84,123.00         28,043.00     75.00
83701      EQUIP REPLACE CHARGES            2,100.00            175.00              .00         1,575.00            525.00     75.00
83704      IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT         2,406.00            201.00              .00         1,809.00            597.00     75.19
83706      FACILITY MTCE CHARGES           40,288.00          3,357.00              .00        30,213.00         10,075.00     74.99
83711      WORKERS COMP CHARGES            10,071.00            839.00              .00         7,551.00          2,520.00     74.98
83712      GEN LIABILITY CHARGES            7,792.00            649.00              .00         5,841.00          1,951.00     74.96
83715      UNEMP INSUR CHARGES                436.00             36.00              .00           324.00            112.00     74.31
      TOTAL FIXED CHARGES                 175,259.00         14,604.00              .00       131,436.00         43,823.00     75.00

1ST SUBTOTAL−87000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
87135      VENDOR LATE FEE CHARGE                .00               .00              .00             7.40             −7.40       .00
87940      CONTINGENCY EXPENSE                432.00               .00              .00              .00            432.00       .00
      TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE             432.00               .00              .00             7.40            424.60      1.71

      TOTAL LIBRARY ADMINISTRATION      1,098,000.00         68,533.07        56,784.65       687,978.90        353,236.45     67.83



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 05/01/2017                                          CITY OF ALAMEDA                                          EXPSTA11
TIME: 13:48:24                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund=’210’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: March 2017

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM

FUND−210 ALAMEDA FREE LIBRARY           
DEPARTMENT−5200 LIBRARY                 
PROGRAM−52107 MAIN LIBRARY OPERATIONS   
1ST SUBTOTAL−40000 SALARIES
                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
41100      REGULAR PAY                  1,060,111.00         81,548.93              .00       728,117.73        331,993.27     68.68
41130      SPECIAL PAY − NONPERS            8,280.00            690.00              .00         5,865.00          2,415.00     70.83
43100      PART−TIME PAY                  526,849.00         36,605.26              .00       367,714.97        159,134.03     69.80
43101      PT PAY PERSABLE                 19,929.00               .00              .00              .00         19,929.00       .00
45000      OTHER PAY                             .00               .00              .00         4,491.86         −4,491.86       .00
      TOTAL SALARIES                    1,615,169.00        118,844.19              .00     1,106,189.56        508,979.44     68.49

1ST SUBTOTAL−49100 BENEFITS
46000      POST EMPLOYMENT                 23,298.00          1,942.00              .00        17,478.00          5,820.00     75.02
49100      BENEFITS                         2,720.00            192.25              .00         1,538.00          1,182.00     56.54
49120      MEDICAL                        213,095.00         15,254.50              .00       127,052.10         86,042.90     59.62
49121      DENTAL                          23,475.00          1,891.50              .00        14,959.50          8,515.50     63.73
49122      MEDICARE                        22,621.00          1,711.10              .00        13,101.72          9,519.28     57.92
49124      LONG TERM DISABILITY             2,715.00            142.50              .00         1,140.00          1,575.00     41.99
49125      PERS−MISCELLANEOUS             209,302.00         16,179.59              .00       148,416.09         60,885.91     70.91
49127      PARS                             7,903.00            516.78              .00         5,211.53          2,691.47     65.94
      TOTAL BENEFITS                      505,129.00         37,830.22              .00       328,896.94        176,232.06     65.11

1ST SUBTOTAL−50000 SUPPLIES
51750      COMPUTER OPERATING SUPPL        12,540.00          1,122.00         1,730.50         1,797.00          9,012.50     28.13
53030      BOOKS/MANUALS                  237,105.00         14,137.30        37,407.76        84,288.09        115,409.15     51.33
53040      PERIODICALS/SUBSCRIPT           30,820.00            115.20         1,090.80        15,263.57         14,465.63     53.06
53060      BOOK PROCESSING SUPPLIES        26,700.00             63.60         3,218.88         3,583.24         19,897.88     25.48
53080      LIBRARY DATABASES               80,546.00            190.95              .00        65,901.11         14,644.89     81.82
      TOTAL SUPPLIES                      387,711.00         15,629.05        43,447.94       170,833.01        173,430.05     55.27

1ST SUBTOTAL−60000 SERVICES
61060      CONTRACTUAL SERVICES                  .00             19.13              .00           153.02           −153.02       .00
67430      BANK MERCHANT CHARGES                 .00               .00              .00           341.42           −341.42       .00
      TOTAL SERVICES                             .00             19.13              .00           494.44           −494.44       .00

1ST SUBTOTAL−70000 CAPITAL OUTLAY
73020      EQUIPMENT ACQUISITION           49,881.00               .00         4,500.00         1,284.98         44,096.02     11.60
      TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY                 49,881.00               .00         4,500.00         1,284.98         44,096.02     11.60

1ST SUBTOTAL−83000 FIXED CHARGES
83101      COST ALLOCATION                222,121.00         18,510.00              .00       166,590.00         55,531.00     75.00
83704      IT EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT        12,029.00          1,002.00           404.11        11,113.89            511.00     95.75
83706      FACILITY MTCE CHARGES          192,186.00         16,787.00              .00       151,083.00         41,103.00     78.61
83711      WORKERS COMP CHARGES            54,439.00          4,535.00              .00        40,815.00         13,624.00     74.97
83712      GEN LIABILITY CHARGES           33,688.00          2,807.00              .00        25,263.00          8,425.00     74.99
83715      UNEMP INSUR CHARGES              7,480.00            623.00              .00         5,607.00          1,873.00     74.96
      TOTAL FIXED CHARGES                 521,943.00         44,264.00           404.11       400,471.89        121,067.00     76.80

1ST SUBTOTAL−87000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
87940      CONTINGENCY EXPENSE                167.00               .00              .00              .00            167.00       .00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION INC                                                                                            PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 05/01/2017                                          CITY OF ALAMEDA                                          EXPSTA11
TIME: 13:48:24                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: orgn.fund=’210’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: March 2017

SORTED BY: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM,1ST SUBTOTAL
PAGE BREAKS ON: FUND,DEPARTMENT,PROGRAM

FUND−210 ALAMEDA FREE LIBRARY           
DEPARTMENT−5200 LIBRARY                 
PROGRAM−52107 MAIN LIBRARY OPERATIONS   
1ST SUBTOTAL−87000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT    − − − − − TITLE − − − − −          BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
      TOTAL MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE             167.00               .00              .00              .00            167.00       .00

      TOTAL MAIN LIBRARY OPERATIONS     3,080,000.00        216,586.59        48,352.05     2,008,170.82      1,023,477.13     66.77

      TOTAL LIBRARY                     4,178,000.00        285,119.66       105,136.70     2,696,149.72      1,376,713.58     67.05

      TOTAL ALAMEDA FREE LIBRARY        4,178,000.00        285,119.66       105,136.70     2,696,149.72      1,376,713.58     67.05

TOTAL REPORT                            4,178,000.00        285,119.66       105,136.70     2,696,149.72      1,376,713.58     67.05


